
Descendants of Lorentz gen. KrÃ¼gel Wirth (Wirthen, Wierth)

* = Gender male  o = Gender female

(0) * Lorentz gen. Krügel Wirth (Wirthen, Wierth) X00/00/1609X {Katharina NN (Wirth)} X24/10/1614X {Catharina gen. Krügelin Beyer}

(1) * Hannß gen Krügel Wirth X00/00/1645X {Margareta NN (Wirth)}
(2) * Georg gen Krügel Wirth (Würth) X20/09/1669X {Catharina Simon} X01/12/1673X {Catharina Herpich} X18/05/1697X {Æmilia Margaretha Bischoff}
(3) * Johannes gen Kriegel Wirth (Würth) X21/11/1699X {Catharina Hagen (Hag)}
(4) o Elisabetha Wirth X27/11/1732X {Johann Heinrich Drechsel (Drexel)}
(5) o Margaretha Drechsel X07/05/1780X {Johann Nicol Findeiß (Findeisen)}
(5) * Johann Nicol Drechsel X29/11/1764X {Anna Margaretha Drechsel}
(6) o Kunigunda Barbara Drechsel X27/11/1791X {Alexander Franz}
(7) o Anna Margaretha Franz
(7) o Catharina Margaretha (Anna) Franz

(6) * Georg Heinrich Drechsel X29/09/1799X {Anna Margaretha (Christina) Wirth}
(7) o Margaretha Christiana Drechsel X21/08/1831X {Friedrich Christian Hänel (Hainel, Haenel)}
(8) o Christiane Caroline Friederike Hänel X28/05/1860X {Johann Andreas Martin Klötzer}
(9) o Christiana Henrika Juliana Klötzer X11/08/1878X {Georg David Wirth}
(10) * Georg Moritz Wirth X28/07/1901X {Johanna Karolina Katharina Deckelmann}
(10) o Sophie Elisabetha Wirth X26/08/1903X {Karl Johann Deckelmann}

(9) * Johann Carl Martin Ulrich Klötzer
(9) o Elisabetha _Sophia_ Klötzer X20/04/1882X {Carl _Ludwig_ Hagen}
(10) o Heinriette Eugenia Wilhelmina gen. Jette Hagen X00/00/1906X {Philipp Saalfrank}
(10) o Mathilde Christiane Hagen X24/04/1909X {Christian Martin Oelschlegel}
(10) o Christiana Johanna Hagen
(10) o Carolina Georgine Hagen
(10) * Johann Heinrich Hagen
(10) o Elise Johanna Hagen
(10) o Friederike Georgine Hagen
(10) * Georg Johann Hagen
(10) o Sophia Elisabetha Hagen

(9) * Christian Heinrich Klötzer
(9) * Georg Christian Moritz Klötzer X00/00/1893X {Elisabeth Höllrich / Höllerich}
(10) * Georg Klötzer
(10) * Willi Klötzer
(10) o Anna Martha gen. Sachsenanna Klötzer
(10) * Fritz Rudolf Klötzer

(9) o Henrietta Eugenia Wilhelmine Klötzer X25/07/1892X {Andreas Kaspar Baderschneider}
(10) o Sophia Georgina Klötzer

(9) * Andreas Bernhard Klötzer
(9) o Henriette Johanna Christiana Klötzer XX {Emil Thieme}
(10) o Frieda A. Thieme
(10) * Albert Lois Thieme
(10) o Elsie Sophia Thieme

(9) * Georg Carl (Karl) Klötzer X10/09/1894X {Klara Helena Arzt}
(9) * Johann Andreas Klötzer
(9) o Johanna Elise Klötzer X13/07/1902X {Georg Nicol Engelhardt}

(8) o Henriette Eugenie Wilhelmine Hänel X05/09/1867X {Johann Nicol Wich}
(9) * Johann Martin gen. Nickelschuster Wich X15/05/1894X {Heinrika Henriette Christiane Wich}
(10) * Heinrich Karl gen Schustersheiner Wich X07/01/1922X {Heinrika Karolina gen Ricka Engelhardt}

(9) * Johann Martin Theodor Wich
(9) o Christiana Juliana Henrica Wich
(9) o Sophia Johanna Margaretha Wich
(9) * Heinrich Georg Friedrich Wich X01/07/1900X {Henriette Johanna (Hanna, Heinrika) Menger} X10/08/1907X {Heinrika Johanna (Karlricka) Menger}
(9) * Johann Georg Wich
(9) o Henrietta Johanna gen Rettl Wich X16/02/1897X {Christian Friedrich (Der Gruß Christian) Oelschlegel}
(9) o Johanna Heinriette (Hanna) Wich

(5) * Johann Georg Drechsel X18/11/1770X {Elisabetha (Anna) Wirth} X21/07/1774X {Elisabetha Gredlein (Gretlein)}
(6) o Catharina Drechsel X22/11/1795X {Johann Peter Gluth}
(7) o Anna Maria Gluth X02/11/1826X {Johann Nicol Fröber}
(8) o Cunigunde (Johanna) Fröber
(9) * Johann Georg Sell X26/12/1878X {Carolina Maria (Johanna) Stöcker}
(10) * Heinrich Karl Sell X03/06/1922X {Christiana Johanna Gebelein}

(6) o Margaretha Drechsel
(2) * Nicol gen Krügel Wirth (Würth) X23/11/1675X {Eva Margaretha Menger} X11/02/1678X {Margaretha Fraaß (Fras)}
(3) o Catharina (Catarina) Wirth
(3) * Johannes Georg jun Wirth (Würth) X22/07/1710X {Elisabetha Franz (Franzen)}
(4) * Johann Nicol Wirth (Würth) X10/10/1747X {Catharine Margaretha Hagen}
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(5) o Elisabetha (Anna) Wirth X18/11/1770X {Johann Georg Drechsel}
(6) o Catharina Drechsel X22/11/1795X {Johann Peter Gluth}
(7) o Anna Maria Gluth X02/11/1826X {Johann Nicol Fröber}
(8) o Cunigunde (Johanna) Fröber
(9) * Johann Georg Sell X26/12/1878X {Carolina Maria (Johanna) Stöcker}
(10) * Heinrich Karl Sell X03/06/1922X {Christiana Johanna Gebelein}

(6) o Margaretha Drechsel
(3) o Elisabetha Wirth (Würth) X12/11/1709X {Johann Georg Hagen}
(4) o Catharina Hagen X30/12/1734X {Johann Georg sen Hagen}
(5) * Johannes jun. Hagen

(4) o Margaretha Hagen X11/02/1750X {Johann Heinrich Drechsel (Drexel)}
(3) o Margaretha Wirth X23/07/1722X {Heinrich Martin Oelschlegel}
(4) * Hans Nicol (Hannß) Oelschlegel (Ölschlegel) X29/04/1755X {Anna Spörl}
(5) o Catharina Margaretha Oelschlegel X29/09/1778X {Georg Wilhelm Oelschlegel}
(6) * Johann Heinrich Oelschlegel X23/04/1820X {Johanna Elisabetha Margaretha (Christiana) Löhner (Lehner)}
(6) * Heinrich Nicol (Johann) Oelschlegel X21/09/1806X {Anna Elisabetha Oelschlegel}
(7) * Johann Nicol Oelschlegel X02/03/1807X {Christina Johanna Elisabetha Lang}
(7) o Johanna Margaretha Oelschlegel X16/10/1834X {Georg Wilhelm Oelschlegel (Ölschlegel)}
(7) * Friedrich Martin Christian Oelschlegel X20/12/1847X {Elisabethe Margaretha Sophia (Johanna) Färber}
(8) o Elisabetha Johanna (Elisa) Oelschlegel (Ölschlegel) X01/01/1874X {Carl Johann Heinrich Hagen}

(5) * Hanß Heinrich gen Mahler Oelschlegel X20/04/1779X {Eva Margaretha Grimm}
(6) * Andreas (Johann) Oelschlegel X22/05/1803X {Anna Elisabetha Färber}
(6) o Anna Margaretha Oelschlegel X27/06/1802X {Simon Degel}
(7) o Anna Elisabetha Degel X28/01/1836X {Johann Nicol Spörl}
(8) o Johanna Elisabetha Spörl X27/04/1871X {Johann David Herpich} X28/05/1887X {Georg Andreas Karl Degel}
(9) o Johanna Kunigunda Philippina Herpich X26/05/1890X {Heinrich Anton Sophian Kolb} X07/08/1898X {Adam Heinrich Karl Wolfrum}

(8) o Johanna Margaretha Spörl X21/09/1871X {Johann Heinrich Carl Herpich}
(9) * Johann Nicol Herpich X04/07/1897X {Elisabetha Johanna Karolina Herpich}

(6) o Anna Elisabetha Oelschlegel X04/05/1824X {Johann Georg Ernst Röstel}
(7) o Anna Elisabetha (Johanna) Röstel X03/12/1848X {Johann Heinrich Horn}
(8) * Johann Heinrich (Georg) Horn X19/08/1880X {Johanna Heinrika Horn}
(9) o Sophia Johanna Horn X30/08/1903X {Johann Adam Oelschlegel}
(9) * Georg Heinrich Horn X19/10/1918X {Johanna Heinrika Hagen}

(7) o Maria Elisabetha Johanna Röstel X19/11/1846X {Johann Georg Horn}
(8) o Elisabetha Margaretha Wilhelmine (Philippina) Horn X31/10/1872X {Johann Heinrich Jacob Gebelein}
(9) o Johanna Antonia Gebelein X13/04/1907X {Johann Heinrich Spörl}

(8) o Johanne Kunigunda Philippine Horn X22/12/1874X {Johann Georg Christian (Anton) Lang}
(9) o Johanna Christina Lang X08/10/1899X {Jakob Köstner}

(8) * Johann Heinrich Nicol Horn X26/12/1881X {Elisabetha Johanna Sophie (Lisette) Röstel}
(9) * Johann Heinrich Elias Horn X02/05/1908X {Elisabetha Karolina Rank}
(9) o Johanna Heinrika (Margaretha Mathilde) Horn X19/05/1912X {Johann Heinrich Karl Horn}
(9) o Johanna Karolina Horn X29/04/1911X {Nikol Martin Rank}
(9) o Johanna Elisabetha Heinrika Horn X06/08/1911X {Johann Karl Röstel}

(8) o Elisabetha Maria Georgina Horn X14/09/1884X {Johann Adam Röstel}
(9) * Johann Karl Röstel X06/08/1911X {Johanna Elisabetha Heinrika Horn}

(7) * Georg Wilhelm Röstel X11/05/1854X {Johanna Kunigunda Georgina Färber}
(6) * Johann Heinrich (Nikol) Oelschlegel X23/04/1820X {Maria Elisabetha (Margaretha Anna) Oelschlegel}
(7) o Catharina Margaretha Oelschlegel X16/03/1848X {Johann Georg Horn}
(8) * Heinrich Martin Horn X01/10/1868X {Johanna Margaretha Sophia Lang}
(9) * Georg Heinrich Karl Horn X26/04/1898X {Emilie Friederike Herpich}

(7) o Katharina Margaretha Johanna Spörl
(8) o Sophie Catharina Henriette (Johanna) Gebelein X26/10/1884X {Georg Heinrich Friedrich Hagen}
(9) o Ernestina Karolina Hagen X24/03/1913X {Johann Georg Horn}
(9) o Johanna Margaretha Hagen X06/03/1915X {Heinrich Martin Horn}
(9) o Johanna Heinrika Hagen X19/10/1918X {Georg Heinrich Horn}

(6) o Anna Elisabetha Oelschlegel X07/06/1832X {Johann Nicol Horn}
(7) o Elisabetha Heinriette Horn X30/12/1856X {Johann Georg Martin Färber}
(8) * Johann Georg Färber X26/12/1893X {Johanna Margaretha Gertraud Stamm}
(9) * Johann Christian Färber X26/12/1907X {Karoline Georgina Lang}

(7) o Johanna Christiana Friederica Horn X20/05/1858X {Johann Andreas Herpich}
(7) * Johann Heinrich (Nikol) Horn X26/12/1867X {Johanna Margaretha Gertraud Stamm}

(5) * Nicol (Johann) Oelschlegel (Öhlschlegel) X09/10/1785X {Anna Elisabetha Horn}
(6) o Anna Elisabetha Oelschlegel X21/09/1806X {Heinrich Nicol (Johann) Oelschlegel}
(7) * Johann Nicol Oelschlegel X02/03/1807X {Christina Johanna Elisabetha Lang}
(7) o Johanna Margaretha Oelschlegel X16/10/1834X {Georg Wilhelm Oelschlegel (Ölschlegel)}
(7) * Friedrich Martin Christian Oelschlegel X20/12/1847X {Elisabethe Margaretha Sophia (Johanna) Färber}
(8) o Elisabetha Johanna (Elisa) Oelschlegel (Ölschlegel) X01/01/1874X {Carl Johann Heinrich Hagen}

(6) o Maria Elisabetha (Margaretha Anna) Oelschlegel X23/04/1820X {Johann Heinrich (Nikol) Oelschlegel}
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(7) o Catharina Margaretha Oelschlegel X16/03/1848X {Johann Georg Horn}
(8) * Heinrich Martin Horn X01/10/1868X {Johanna Margaretha Sophia Lang}
(9) * Georg Heinrich Karl Horn X26/04/1898X {Emilie Friederike Herpich}

(7) o Katharina Margaretha Johanna Spörl
(8) o Sophie Catharina Henriette (Johanna) Gebelein X26/10/1884X {Georg Heinrich Friedrich Hagen}
(9) o Ernestina Karolina Hagen X24/03/1913X {Johann Georg Horn}
(9) o Johanna Margaretha Hagen X06/03/1915X {Heinrich Martin Horn}
(9) o Johanna Heinrika Hagen X19/10/1918X {Georg Heinrich Horn}

(5) * Johann David Oelschlegel X28/04/1789X {Anna Amalia (Maria) Horn}
(6) o Anna Elisabetha Oelschlegel X29/04/1830X {Johann Christian Stamm (Stam)}
(7) * Johann Adam Heinrich Stamm X02/07/1843X {Johanna Heinrika Elisabetha (Anna Margaretha) Jahn}
(8) o Johanna Margaretha Gertraud Stamm X26/12/1867X {Johann Heinrich (Nikol) Horn} X26/12/1893X {Johann Georg Färber}
(9) * Johann Christian Färber X26/12/1907X {Karoline Georgina Lang}

(8) * Heinrich Conrad (Johann) Stamm X21/04/1872X {Johanna Margaretha Heinrike Diezel} X17/04/1876X {Johanna Friederika Katharina Diezel}
(9) * Heinrich Karl Martin Stamm X15/02/1903X {Johanna Heinrika Herpich}

(6) o Anna Margaretha (Johanna) Oelschlegel X11/05/1824X {Johann Friedrich Nicol Hüttner}
(7) o Johanna Margaretha (Anna) Hüttner X27/06/1841X {Johannes (Johann) Lang}
(8) o Johanna Susanna Lang X06/11/1862X {Johann David Drechsel}
(9) o Margaretha Heinrika (Johanna) Drechsel X26/12/1892X {Johann Heinrich Karl Völkel}

(8) * Christian Friederich Lang
(7) * Johann David Ludwig (Louis Georg) Hüttner
(8) o Susanna Friederika Hüttner X15/06/1884X {Nikol Karl (Schnoubelsnickerla) Munzert}

(6) * Johann Heinrich Wilhelm Oelschlegel X25/02/1830X {Anna Margaretha (Henriette) Herpich}
(7) o Elisabetha Friederika Oelschlegel X26/10/1856X {Heinrich Carl (Johann) Röstel}
(8) o Elisabetha Johanna Sophie (Lisette) Röstel X26/12/1881X {Johann Heinrich Nicol Horn}
(9) * Johann Heinrich Elias Horn X02/05/1908X {Elisabetha Karolina Rank}
(9) o Johanna Heinrika (Margaretha Mathilde) Horn X19/05/1912X {Johann Heinrich Karl Horn}
(9) o Johanna Karolina Horn X29/04/1911X {Nikol Martin Rank}
(9) o Johanna Elisabetha Heinrika Horn X06/08/1911X {Johann Karl Röstel}

(7) * Georg Friedrich (Christian) Oelschlegel X02/01/1862X {Johanna Margaretha Henriette Lang}
(5) * Heinrich Nicol Oelschlegel X00/00/1798X {Anna Margaretha (Johanna) Horn}
(6) * Georg Wilhelm Oelschlegel (Ölschlegel) X16/10/1834X {Johanna Margaretha Oelschlegel}
(6) o Anna Elisabetha Oelschlegel X19/09/1841X {Johann Georg Hornfeck} X25/04/1847X {Johann Christian Andreas Horn}
(7) * Johann Adam Elias Hornfeck X08/05/1870X {Anna Johanna Margaretha Horn}
(7) o Margaretha Georgine _Ernestine_ Hornfeck X19/08/1866X {Heinrich Christian Andreas Thieroff}
(8) * Johann Thieroff

(4) o Catharina Oelschlegel X06/11/1753X {Georg Heinrich Sell}
(5) * Johann Wilhelm Sell X30/04/1786X {Anna Barbara Wirth}
(6) o Anna Elisabetha Wilhelmina Sell X31/01/1808X {Johann Georg Lang}
(7) o Anna Barbara Wilhelmina Lang X19/02/1829X {Johann Georg Munzert (Munserth)} X20/02/1842X {Johann Nicol Heinrich Wich}
(8) * Johann Christoph Carl Wich X21/05/1866X {Eva Margaretha (Maria) Klötzer}
(9) * Heinrich Carl Wich
(9) * Johann Heinrich Anton Wich X22/07/1888X {Henrika Eugenia Wich}
(10) o Johanna  Eugenie Wich
(10) * Christian Johann Wich
(10) * Heinrich Martin Johann Wich X25/01/1915X {Karoline gen. Lina Deckelmann}

(9) * Christian Heinrich Wich X28/04/1895X {Mathilde Margarethe Röde}
(10) o Luise Karoline Wich
(10) * Gottfried Heinrich Wich X01/12/1919X {Mathilde Johanna Munzert}

(9) o Heinrika Henriette Christiane Wich X15/05/1894X {Johann Martin gen. Nickelschuster Wich}
(10) * Heinrich Karl gen Schustersheiner Wich X07/01/1922X {Heinrika Karolina gen Ricka Engelhardt}

(9) * Anonymus Wich
(8) * Constantine Mathilde Lang
(8) o Johanna Friederike (Heinrika) Wich
(8) * Johann Georg _Heinrich_ Wich

(5) * Johann Conrad Sell
(4) o Margaretha Oelschlegel X19/10/1751X {Johann Wilhelm Schlee}
(4) o Catharina Margaretha Oelschlegel X22/05/1760X {Johann Conrad Degel}
(5) o Elisabetha Margaretha Degel X12/10/1788X {Johann Andreas jun Hornfeck}
(6) * Heinrich Martin Hornfeck X25/01/1820X {Anna Barbara Heinrika Löhner}
(7) * Johann Andreas Conrad (Carl) Hornfeck X22/05/1866X {Anna Margaretha Henrietta (Johanna) Klötzer}
(8) * Johann Andreas Hornfeck X21/08/1894X {Emma Christiane Babette Menger}
(9) o Ernestine Heinriette Hornfeck X05/10/1925X {Friedrich Johann Jakob gen. Fritz Stiller}

(8) * Anton Leonhard Hornfeck X11/08/1901X {Georgine Johanna Hagen}
(8) o Ernestine Henriette Hornfeck

(6) o Catharina Margaretha Hornfeck X02/10/1810X {Johann Andreas Hüttner}
(7) o Catharina Margaretha Hüttner
(7) o Eva Johanna Catharina Hüttner
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(4) * Heinrich Oelschlegel X17/11/1757X {Elisabetha Horn}
(2) o Catharina Wirth X02/10/1671X {Hanß Rebitz (Rebiz)}
(2) * Erhardt gen Krügel Wirth (Würth) X01/06/1680X {Maria Kunigunda Dittmar (Dietmar)}
(3) * Erhardt jun Wirth (Würth) X08/07/1710X {Cordula Gebelein} X06/06/1726X {Margaretha Gebelein}
(4) o Maria Margaretha (Anna) Wirth (Würth) X13/10/1739X {Johann Sell (Sellen)}
(5) o Margaretha Wirth
(5) o Anna Elisabetha Sell X15/02/1801X {Heinrich gen Mades Gebelein}
(5) * Georg Friedrich Sell
(5) o Eva Magdalena Sell X16/09/1774X {Johann Nicol Klötzer (Klözer, Glötzer)}

(4) o Margaretha (Maria) Wirth (Würth) X04/08/1740X {Johann Thomas Dittmar (Dietmar, Dippner)}
(5) o Catharina (Katharina) Dittmar (Dippnerin) X10/10/1762X {Johann Christoph Heinrich Erdmann gen Husche Burger}
(6) * Johann Heinrich Burger X22/06/1794X {Christina Margaretha Weiß (Weis)}
(7) * Johann (Martin) Burger
(7) o Margaretha Catharina (Anna Barbara) Burger X29/09/1829X {Johann Nicol (Nikol) Engelhardt}
(8) * Johann Martin Nicol Engelhardt
(8) * Ernst Wilhelm Carl (Karl) Engelhardt X18/06/1861X {Sophia Margaretha Johanna Georgine Hagen}
(9) * Georg Nicol Engelhardt X13/07/1902X {Johanna Elise Klötzer}

(6) * Johann Heinrich Burger
(3) * Johann Georg Wirth (Würth) X11/09/1707X {Margaretha (Maria) Rittweg}
(4) o Elisabetha Königunda Wirth (Würth) X11/08/1734X {Christoph Horn}
(4) * Johann Georg jun Wirth (Würth) X26/09/1748X {Anna Catharina Hagen (Hag, Hagin)}
(5) o Magdalena Susanna Heinrika Wirth X31/07/1791X {Johann Heinrich Hüttner}
(6) o Anna Rosina Hüttner X20/04/1817X {Johann Heinrich Hänel (Hainel, Hainel)}
(7) o Anna Margarethe Heinrica Hänel X07/05/1840X {Johann Heinrich Wirth} X24/09/1844X {Johann Andreas Wirth}
(8) * Christian Ernst Martin Wirth
(8) o Margarethe Magdalena gen Ricka Wirth X14/05/1867X {Johann Heinrich Carl Wich} X04/09/1883X {Christian Martin Bernhard Wirth}
(9) o Elisabetha Georgina Wich
(9) o Henrika Eugenia Wich X22/07/1888X {Johann Heinrich Anton Wich}
(10) o Johanna  Eugenie Wich
(10) * Christian Johann Wich
(10) * Heinrich Martin Johann Wich X25/01/1915X {Karoline gen. Lina Deckelmann}

(9) o Johanna Luise Wich X07/10/1888X {Johann Carl (Karl) Klötzer}
(10) o Heinrike Johanna &quot;Frieda, Ricka&quot; Klötzer X23/07/1912X {Heinrich Karl Max Sommermann}
(10) * Georg Karl Klötzer X22/07/1925X {Friederika Backer}
(10) * Heinrich Klötzer X05/07/1919X {Clara Thieroff}
(10) o Johanna &quot;Anný&quot; Susanna Klötzer
(10) o Mathilda &quot;Hilde&quot; Christiane Klötzer
(10) * Ferdinand Heinrich Martin Klötzer

(8) o Elisabetha Margaretha Heinrika Wirth X27/07/1871X {Eugen Karl Robert (Carl) Roede (Röde)}
(9) o Mathilde Margarethe Röde X28/04/1895X {Christian Heinrich Wich}
(10) o Luise Karoline Wich
(10) * Gottfried Heinrich Wich X01/12/1919X {Mathilde Johanna Munzert}

(9) o Johanna Georgine Roede X18/06/1899X {Karl Sophian Klötzer}
(9) o Heinrietta Johanna gen Rettl Roede X04/06/1900X {Christian Ernst Goller}
(9) o Constantin Johanna gen. Tina Roede

(8) o Elisabetha Johanna gen Bäckn-Wett Wirth
(7) o Catharina Margaretha Heinrika Hänel X16/11/1847X {Johann Martin Goller}
(8) o Henriette Wilhelmine Goller X22/12/1868X {Johann Adam Goller}
(9) o Elisabetha Wilhelmina Johanna Goller X21/05/1888X {Heinrich Johann Karl (Schnobelshannerle) Munzert}
(10) * Johann Martin Munzert X27/06/1914X {Ernestine Friederika Georgine Oeser}
(10) o Mathilde Johanna Munzert X01/12/1919X {Gottfried Heinrich Wich}

(9) * Christian Ernst Goller X04/06/1900X {Heinrietta Johanna gen Rettl Roede}
(8) o Susanne Christina Goller X26/07/1885X {Johannes Heinrich Martin Menger}
(9) * Johann Martin Menger
(9) o Wilhelmine Lisetha Menger

(7) o Elisabetha Johanna Wilhelmine Hänel X10/02/1848X {Johann Nicol Wirth}
(8) o Margaretha Henriette (Heinrika) Wirth
(8) * Johann Heinrich Martin Wirth
(8) o Johanna Margaretha Catharina Wirth
(8) * Christian Martin Bernhard Wirth X04/09/1883X {Margarethe Magdalena gen Ricka Wirth} X20/08/1888X {Christiana Rosalie Völkel}

(6) * Johann Andreas (Christian) Hüttner X04/05/1830X {Magdalena Margaretha Johanna Völkel}
(7) * Friedrich Robert gen Fritz Hüttner X20/05/1869X {Luise Johanna Elisabetha Weber} X11/05/1884X {Caroline Susanna Margaretha Menger}
(8) o Christiane Mathilde (Katharina) Hüttner
(8) o Johanna Karolina gen Fritzenhanna Hüttner

(7) * Friedrich Ernst Christian Hüttner X23/12/1873X {Johanna Margaretha Elisabetha Christiane (Grettla) Hagen}
(7) o Johanna _Luise_ Hüttner X05/05/1878X {Leonhard Johann Theodor Hagen}
(8) * Christian Heinrich Hagen X24/12/1912X {Johanna Mathilde gen Hanna Oelschlegel}

(2) o Anna Christina (Justina) Wirth X07/02/1688X {Johann Rank (Ranken)}
Pag. 4/6(Descendants of Lorentz gen. KrÃ¼gel Wirth (Wirthen, Wierth))



(3) * Johannes Georg Rank X11/11/1720X {Barbara Spörl} X19/11/1722X {Margaretha Katharina (Anna) Lang}
(4) o Anna Margaretha Rank (Rankin) X17/11/1746X {Georg Heinrich Hagen}
(5) * Johann Heinrich Hagen X30/09/1781X {Margaretha (Anna) Löhner} X16/07/1799X {Anna Kunigunda (Katharina) Oelschlegel}
(6) * Johann Adam Hagen
(7) o Anna Margartha Hagen X21/08/1883X {Johann Adam Hagen}
(8) o Anna Maria Wilhelmina Hagen

(5) o Catharina Kunigunda Hagen X21/05/1776X {Hannß Heinrich Röstel}
(6) * Johann Georg Röstel X24/11/1803X {Susanna Margaretha (Christiana) Spörl}
(6) * Johann Adam Röstel X25/02/1830X {Anna Aemilia Lang}
(6) * Johann Georg Heinrich Röstel X11/12/1825X {Anna Elisabetha (Barbara) Herpich}
(7) * Johann Adam Röstel X07/04/1859X {Heinrika Johanna Dorothea Hornfeck}
(8) o Margaretha Carolina (Heinrike) Röstel X23/07/1874X {Johann Heinrich (Nicolaus) Mahler}
(9) * Friedrich Karl Elias Mahler X01/10/1900X {Lisette Mathilde (Elisabeth) Rank} X21/05/1918X {Johanna Christiana Horn}

(8) o Catharina Margaretha Elisabetha Röstel X11/07/1880X {Johann Georg Horn}
(9) * Johann Andreas Horn X22/11/1903X {Johanna Kunigunda Horn}
(9) * Heinrich Martin Horn X06/03/1915X {Johanna Margaretha Hagen}

(8) * Johann Adam Röstel X14/09/1884X {Elisabetha Maria Georgina Horn}
(9) * Johann Karl Röstel X06/08/1911X {Johanna Elisabetha Heinrika Horn}

(7) * Heinrich Carl (Johann) Röstel X15/06/1829X {Elisabetha Christiana Friederica Völkel} X26/10/1856X {Elisabetha Friederika Oelschlegel}
(8) o Elisabetha Johanna Sophie (Lisette) Röstel X26/12/1881X {Johann Heinrich Nicol Horn}
(9) * Johann Heinrich Elias Horn X02/05/1908X {Elisabetha Karolina Rank}
(9) o Johanna Heinrika (Margaretha Mathilde) Horn X19/05/1912X {Johann Heinrich Karl Horn}
(9) o Johanna Karolina Horn X29/04/1911X {Nikol Martin Rank}
(9) o Johanna Elisabetha Heinrika Horn X06/08/1911X {Johann Karl Röstel}

(6) * Johann Georg Ernst Röstel X04/05/1824X {Anna Elisabetha Oelschlegel}
(7) o Anna Elisabetha (Johanna) Röstel X03/12/1848X {Johann Heinrich Horn}
(8) * Johann Heinrich (Georg) Horn X19/08/1880X {Johanna Heinrika Horn}
(9) o Sophia Johanna Horn X30/08/1903X {Johann Adam Oelschlegel}
(9) * Georg Heinrich Horn X19/10/1918X {Johanna Heinrika Hagen}

(7) o Maria Elisabetha Johanna Röstel X19/11/1846X {Johann Georg Horn}
(8) o Elisabetha Margaretha Wilhelmine (Philippina) Horn X31/10/1872X {Johann Heinrich Jacob Gebelein}
(9) o Johanna Antonia Gebelein X13/04/1907X {Johann Heinrich Spörl}

(8) o Johanne Kunigunda Philippine Horn X22/12/1874X {Johann Georg Christian (Anton) Lang}
(9) o Johanna Christina Lang X08/10/1899X {Jakob Köstner}

(8) * Johann Heinrich Nicol Horn X26/12/1881X {Elisabetha Johanna Sophie (Lisette) Röstel}
(9) * Johann Heinrich Elias Horn X02/05/1908X {Elisabetha Karolina Rank}
(9) o Johanna Heinrika (Margaretha Mathilde) Horn X19/05/1912X {Johann Heinrich Karl Horn}
(9) o Johanna Karolina Horn X29/04/1911X {Nikol Martin Rank}
(9) o Johanna Elisabetha Heinrika Horn X06/08/1911X {Johann Karl Röstel}

(8) o Elisabetha Maria Georgina Horn X14/09/1884X {Johann Adam Röstel}
(9) * Johann Karl Röstel X06/08/1911X {Johanna Elisabetha Heinrika Horn}

(7) * Georg Wilhelm Röstel X11/05/1854X {Johanna Kunigunda Georgina Färber}
(5) * Georg Ernst Hagen X22/02/1793X {Anna Margaretha Oelschlegel}
(6) o Elisabetha Margaretha Hagen
(6) o Catharina Kunigunda Hagen X11/09/1842X {Johann Marcus Horn}
(7) o Johanna Margaretha Heinrica Ernestine Horn X00/00/1872X {Johann Nicol Lang}
(8) o Karoline Georgina Lang X26/12/1907X {Johann Christian Färber}

(6) * Johann Adam Hagen X21/08/1883X {Anna Margartha Hagen}
(7) o Anna Maria Wilhelmina Hagen

(6) * Johann Nicol Hagen X09/06/1843X {Johanna Dorothea Gebelein}
(7) * Georg Heinrich Friedrich Hagen X26/10/1884X {Sophie Catharina Henriette (Johanna) Gebelein}
(8) o Ernestina Karolina Hagen X24/03/1913X {Johann Georg Horn}
(8) o Johanna Margaretha Hagen X06/03/1915X {Heinrich Martin Horn}
(8) o Johanna Heinrika Hagen X19/10/1918X {Georg Heinrich Horn}

(3) o Elisabetha Margaretha Rank
(3) * Johann Rank X30/12/1734X {Anna  Elisabetha (Catharina) Hornfeck}
(4) * Johann Rank X26/11/1765X {Elisabetha Sell}
(5) o Elisabetha Rank XX {Georg Wilhelm Johann Rosenberger}
(6) * Johann Zacharias Louis Rosenberger X21/07/1844X {Margaretha Johanna Heinrica Hornfeck}
(7) * Friedrich Carl Rosenberger X12/05/1872X {Margaretha Elisabetha Heinricka Grüner}
(8) * Johann Heinrich Karl Rosenberger XX {Henriette Karoline Drechsel}

(4) o Elisabetha Margaretha Rank X17/10/1771X {Georg Heinrich Franz}
(5) o Maria Elisabetha Johanna Franz
(5) o Elisabetha Margaretha Franz
(5) o Elisabetha Margaretha Franz
(6) * Georg Heinrich Martin Wirth X28/07/1833X {Susanne Barbara Johanna Färber}
(7) * Heinrich Andreas Carl Wirth

(5) * Johannes Frantz X09/05/1802X {Eva Margaretha Oelschlegel}
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(4) * Johann Jacob Rank (Ranck) X11/02/1772X {Anna Rosina Köcher}
(5) o Eva Elisabetha (Catharina) Rank
(5) * Johann Georg (Heinrich) Rank (Ranck) X18/06/1809X {Elisabetha Kunigunda Gebelein}
(6) o Heinrika Johanna Christiana Rank
(6) * Johann Andreas Rank
(6) o Henriette Christiana Sophia Rank

(5) * Johann Nicol Rank
(3) o Anna Margaretha Rank
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